
DOSE: Every 4 hours as needed. DO NOT GIVE MORE THAN 5 DOSES IN 24 HOURS.

WEIGHT AGE

If possible, use 
weight to dose; 
otherwise use age.  
Always ask a 
healthcare provider 
which product is 
right for your child.

6-11 lbs 0-3 mos 1.25 mL —

   

12-17 lbs 4-11 mos 2.5 mL —

   

18-23 lbs 12-23 mos 3.75 mL —

   

24-35 lbs 2-3 yrs 5 mL 5 mL (1 tsp)
   

36-47 lbs 4-5 yrs — 7.5 mL (1½ tsp)
   

48-59 lbs 6-8 yrs — 10 mL (2 tsp)

   

60-71 lbs 9-10 yrs — 12.5 mL (2½ tsp)
 
   

72-95 lbs 11 yrs — 15 mL (3 tsp)

TYLENOL® 
Dosing for Infants and Children

mL = milliliter
tsp = teaspoonful

Infants’ TYLENOL®  
Oral Suspension
Active Ingredient:  
Acetaminophen 160 mg 
(in each 5 mL or 1 tsp)

Use only as directed.

Children’s TYLENOL®  
Oral Suspension
Active Ingredient:  
Acetaminophen 160 mg 
(in each 5 mL or 1 tsp)

Use only as directed.

©McNEIL-PPC, Inc. 2013  •  CTCM-0145

• Read and follow the label on all TYLENOL® products 

• Take every 4 hours as needed.  Do NOT exceed more than 5 doses in 24 hours

• Do NOT use with any other product containing acetaminophen

• Use only the dosing device that comes with a specific product

• All Infants’ and Children’s TYLENOL® Oral Suspension products  
have the same acetaminophen concentration (160 mg/5 mL)

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

Infants’ TYLENOL® is currently 
not available in stores, but 
caregivers may have previously 
purchased bottles at home.

2.5
m

L

1.25
m

L

3.75
m

L

5.0
m

L

2.5
m

L

1.25
m

L

3.75
m

L

5.0
m

L

2.5
m

L

1.25
m

L

3.75
m

L

5.0
m

L

2.5
m

L

1.25
m

L

3.75
m

L

5.0
m

L

PMS 186C - FOR PRINT ONLY

Available in:

Grape

Cherry

Kids’ Wellness Tracker™

Kids’ 
Wellness 
Tracker™

Kids’ Wellness Tracker™

Free, all-in-one tool makes it easy to track your child’s height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines 
plus calculate dosing for parents by the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®. 

Track your child’s health with this free, all-in-one tool from the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and 
Children’s MOTRIN®. Tracks height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines. Includes dosing 
tools for Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®.  

Now it’s easy to keep track of your child’s health with this FREE all-in-one 
tool from the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®. 

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may apply

Download now at the App StoreSM

Kids’ Wellness Tracker™
Free, all-in-one tool from the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®. Makes it  
easy to track your child’s height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines plus calculate dosing. 

Includes trackers for:
•	Height
•	Weight
•	Vaccines																								

•	Symptoms
•	Medicines
•	Plus	dosing	tools

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may applyDownload now at the App StoreSM

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may apply

Download now at the App StoreSM

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may applyDownload now at the App StoreSM

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 
for Proper Use  

From Your Healthcare Professional

Today’s Date:                           

This dosing recommendation from
your doctor will expire in 14 DAYS.



MOTRIN® 
Dosing for Infants and Children

DOSE: Every 6-8 hours as needed. DO NOT GIVE MORE THAN 4 DOSES IN 24 HOURS.

† Nonsteroidal 
 anti-inflammatory drug

† Nonsteroidal 
 anti-inflammatory drug

6-11 lbs 0-5 mos Do not use —

   

12-17 lbs 6-11 mos 1.25 mL —

   

18-23 lbs 12-23 mos 1.875 mL —

   

24-35 lbs 2-3 yrs — 5 mL (1 tsp)
   

36-47 lbs 4-5 yrs — 7.5 mL (1½ tsp)
   

48-59 lbs 6-8 yrs — 10 mL (2 tsp)

   

60-71 lbs 9-10 yrs — 12.5 mL (2½ tsp)
 
   

72-95 lbs 11 yrs — 15 mL (3 tsp)

mL = milliliter
tsp = teaspoonful

Infants’ MOTRIN®  
Concentrated Drops
Active Ingredient:  
Ibuprofen 50 mg (NSAID)† 
(in each 1.25 mL)

Use only as directed.

Children’s MOTRIN®  
Oral Suspension
Active Ingredient:  
Ibuprofen 100 mg (NSAID)†  
(in each 5 mL or 1 tsp)

Use only as directed.

©McNEIL-PPC, Inc. 2013  •  CTCM-0145

• Read and follow the label on all MOTRIN® products 

• Take every 6-8 hours as needed. Do NOT exceed more than 4 doses in 24 hours

• Do NOT administer longer than 10 days, unless directed by a doctor

• Ask a doctor or pharmacist before use if the child is taking any other drug  
containing an NSAID† (prescription or non-prescription)

 — MOTRIN® contains ibuprofen 

• Use only the dosing device that comes with a specific product

1.25
m

L

.625
m

L

1.875
m

L

1.25
m

L

.625
m

L

1.875
m

L

WEIGHT AGE

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 
for Proper Use  

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

5 mL

7.5 mL

10 mL

12.5 mL

15 mL

Available in:

Original 
Berry

Dye-free
Berry

Dye-free
Berry

Available in:

If possible, use 
weight to dose; 
otherwise use age.  
Always ask a 
healthcare provider 
which product is 
right for your child.

Kids’ Wellness Tracker™

Kids’ 
Wellness 
Tracker™

Kids’ Wellness Tracker™

Free, all-in-one tool makes it easy to track your child’s height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines 
plus calculate dosing for parents by the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®. 

Track your child’s health with this free, all-in-one tool from the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and 
Children’s MOTRIN®. Tracks height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines. Includes dosing 
tools for Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®.  

Now it’s easy to keep track of your child’s health with this FREE all-in-one 
tool from the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®. 

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may apply

Download now at the App StoreSM

Kids’ Wellness Tracker™
Free, all-in-one tool from the makers of Children’s TYLENOL® and Children’s MOTRIN®. Makes it  
easy to track your child’s height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines plus calculate dosing. 

Includes trackers for:
•	Height
•	Weight
•	Vaccines																								

•	Symptoms
•	Medicines
•	Plus	dosing	tools

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may applyDownload now at the App StoreSM

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may apply

Download now at the App StoreSM

App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc.  Standard download rates may applyDownload now at the App StoreSM

From Your Healthcare Professional

Today’s Date:                           

This dosing recommendation from
your doctor will expire in 14 DAYS.

† Nonsteroidal  anti-inflammatory drug


