## **TYLENOL®**





# **Dosing for Infants and Children**

From Your Healthcare Professional

If possible, use weight to dose; otherwise use age.

Always ask a healthcare provider which product is right for your child.

mL = milliliter **tsp** = teaspoonful DOSE: Every 4 hours as needed. DO NOT GIVE MORE THAN 5 DOSES IN 24 HOURS.



### Infants' TYLENOL® **Oral Suspension**

**Active Ingredient:** Acetaminophen 160 mg (in each 5 mL or 1 tsp)



### Children's TYLENOL® **Oral Suspension**

Active Ingredient: Acetaminophen 160 mg (in each 5 mL or 1 tsp)

Available in: Grape

Cherry

WEIGHT	AGE	Simple Measure **	Use only as directed.	Cherry Use only as directed.  Cherry  Cherry  Cherry
6-11 lbs	0-3 mos	1.25 mL	1.25 mil. 1.25 mil. 1.55	_
12-17 lbs	4-11 mos	2.5 mL	125 mL 3375 mL	_
18-23 lbs	12-23 mos	3.75 mL	1.25 ml.L 3.75 ml.L 5.0	_
24-35 lbs	2-3 yrs	5 mL	11.25 ml. L 3375 ml. L	<b>5 mL</b> (1 tsp)
36-47 lbs	4-5 yrs	_	Infants' TYLENOL® is currently not available in stores, but caregivers may have previously purchased bottles at home.	7.5 mL (1½ tsp)
48-59 lbs	6-8 yrs	_		10 mL (2 tsp)
60-71 lbs	9-10 yrs	_		<b>12.5 mL</b> (2½ tsp)
72-95 lbs	11 yrs	_		<b>15 mL</b> (3 tsp)

### IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS for Proper Use

Today's Date: \_

This dosing recommendation from your doctor will expire in 14 DAYS.

- Read and follow the label on all TYLENOL® products
- Take every 4 hours as needed. Do NOT exceed more than 5 doses in 24 hours
- Do NOT use with any other product containing acetaminophen
- Use only the dosing device that comes with a specific product
- All Infants' and Children's TYLENOL® Oral Suspension products have the same acetaminophen concentration (160 mg/5 mL)



#### Kids' Wellness Tracker™

Free, all-in-one tool from the makers of Children's TYLENOL® and Children's MOTRIN®. Makes it easy to track your child's height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines plus calculate dosing.

Download now at the App Store M | App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Standard download rates may apply

## **MOTRIN**<sup>®</sup>

# **Dosing for Infants and Children**





From Your Healthcare Professional

If possible, use weight to dose; otherwise use age.

Always ask a healthcare provider which product is right for your child.

**mL** = milliliter tsp = teaspoonful DOSE: Every 6-8 hours as needed. DO NOT GIVE MORE THAN 4 DOSES IN 24 HOURS.



### Infants' MOTRIN® **Concentrated Drops**

Active Ingredient:

Ibuprofen 50 mg (NSAID)† (in each 1.25 mL)

†Nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drug

Available in: dve. Dve.fre



### Children's MOTRIN® **Oral Suspension**

Active Ingredient:

Ibuprofen 100 mg (NSAID)† (in each 5 mL or 1 tsp)

†Nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drug



WEIGHT	AGE	Original Berry Flavor  15. (CODIN)  Use only as directed.  Use Berry	Use only as directed.  dye- Dye-free free Berry
6-11 lbs	0-5 mos	Do not use	_
12-17 lbs	6-11 mos	1.25 mL	_
18-23 lbs	12-23 mos	1.875 mL	_
24-35 lbs	2-3 yrs	_	<b>5 mL</b> (1 tsp)
36-47 lbs	4-5 yrs	_	<b>7.5 mL</b> (1½ tsp)
48-59 lbs	6-8 yrs	_	<b>10 mL</b> (2 tsp)
60-71 lbs	9-10 yrs	_	<b>12.5 mL</b> (2½ tsp)
72-95 lbs	11 yrs	<u> </u>	<b>15 mL</b> (3 tsp)

### IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS for Proper Use

Today's Date:

This dosing recommendation from your doctor will expire in 14 DAYS.

- Read and follow the label on all MOTRIN® products
- Take every 6-8 hours as needed. Do NOT exceed more than 4 doses in 24 hours
- Do NOT administer longer than 10 days, unless directed by a doctor
- Ask a doctor or pharmacist before use if the child is taking any other drug containing an NSAID† (prescription or non-prescription)
- MOTRIN® contains ibuprofen
- Use only the dosing device that comes with a specific product

<sup>†</sup>Nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drug



#### Kids' Wellness Tracker™

Free, all-in-one tool from the makers of Children's TYLENOL® and Children's MOTRIN®. Makes it easy to track your child's height, weight, vaccines, symptoms, and medicines plus calculate dosing.



**Download now at the App Store<sup>™</sup>** App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc. Standard download rates may apply